
 

 

 

 

CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

 

 

SUBMITTER: Adam Steurer MEETING DATE: 02/04/2021 

AGENDA SECTION: Council Action DEPARTMENT: Utilities 

TITLE OF ITEM,  

Presenter Name, Title: 

Contract Award – Hebron Pressure Zone Water Improvements – Adam 

Steurer, Utilities Engineer 

SUGGESTED 

MOTION(S): 

I move City Council resolve to authorize the City Manager to award and 

execute a contract for the construction of the Hebron Pressure Zone Water 

Improvements in the amount of $380,467 with Huntley Construction 

Company, the lowest responsive and responsible bidder and authorize the 

City Manager to approve change orders up to 10% of the contract amount, 

not to exceed budgeted funds available in the capital project ordinance; as 

presented and recommended by Staff. 

  

SUMMARY: Informal bids are due by November 3, 2020 for the construction of the proposed Hebron 

Pressure Zone Water Improvements. The project consists of installation of approximately 2,075 linear 

feet of 6-inch and 8-inch diameter ductile iron water main and appurtenances; two master meter vaults; 

and abandonment of an existing water pumping station. The project’s intent is to boost insufficient water 

pressures and available fire flows for existing City water customers in the project area. 

BUDGET IMACT: $0 Funds are allocated for this project through a CPO 

Is this expenditure approved in the current fiscal year budget? YES  

If no, describe how it will be funded. 

N/A 

PROJECT NUMBER: 19037 PETITION NUMBER: N/A 

ADDITIONAL PETITION NUMBER: N/A 

PETITIONER NAME: N/A 

ATTACHMENTS: 

Bid Tabulation - Hebron Pressure Zone Water Improvements 


